



July 28, 2020

<u>Premium Group Announces Completion of Payment for Issuance of New Shares as Restricted Stock Remuneration</u>

Name	Premium Group Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 7199)
1 tallic	Tremmam Group Co.; Eta. (Securities Code 1100)

Overview

Premium Group announced today the completion of payment for the previously announced issuance of new shares as restricted stock remuneration resolved at the board of directors' meeting held on June 29, 2020.

Issuance of New Shares

Class and number of shares to be issued	10,890 shares of common stock of Premium Group
Issue price	2,055 yen per share
	22,378,950 yen in total
Subject and number of shares for allotment	4 directors (excluding external directors); 10,890 shares
Payment date	July 28, 2020

	Tomohiro Kanazawa, managing executive officer TEL: +81-3-5114-5708
	Mail: ir-info@premium-group.co.jp URL: www.premium-group.co.jp/en/

Disclaimer: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.